2023 Nebraska Pari-mutuel Handle

Track

Fonner
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Lincoln
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Omaha
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Columbus
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Total

Total

Total

Total

Hastings QHorses

Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Atokad
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Total
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Total

Total

Total

January February March April May June July August September October November December YTD Total
$0 $956,589 $1,674,546 $1,818,584 $601,906 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $5,051,626
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,318 $17,732 $0 $0 $19,049

$641,578 $654,275 $814,085 $754,746 $898,349 $540,519 $527,418 $447,812 $403,225 $447,854 $557,646 $446,137  $7,133,643
$641,578 $1,610,864 $2,488,631 $2,573,330 $1,500,255 $540,519 $527,418 $447,812 $404,542 $465,585 $557,646 $446,137 $12,204,318
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $282 $0 $0 $282
$0 $29,426 $64,796 $89,464 $36,528 $0 $0 $0 $1,154 $17,705 $0 $0 $239,072
$810,670 $741,824 $887,528 $1,164,021 $1,287,393 $1,005,679 $1,185,952 $1,216,601 $921,215 $913,835 $946,199 $1,322,084 $12,403,000
$810,670 $771,250 $952,324 $1,253,485  $1,323,921 $1,005,679 $1,185,952 $1,216,601 $922,368 $931,822 $946,199 $1,322,084 $12,642,355
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75 $0 $0 $75
$0 $52,504 $92,384 $108,028 $56,036 $0 $0 $0 $4,267 $45,836 $0 $0 $359,054
$1,266,513 $1,219,256 $1,276,484 $1,443,015 $1,810,936 $1,334,154 $1,500,416 $1,274,227 $1,096,903 $1,084,933 $1,149,005 $951,759 $15,407,600
$1,266,513 $1,271,760 $1,368,868 $1,551,043  $1,866,972 $1,334,154 $1,500,416 $1,274,227 $1,101,170 $1,130,843 $1,149,005 $951,759 $15,766,730
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,783 $193,462 $0 $0 $215,245
$0 $12,550 $25,888 $33,295 $14,022 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,755
$203,727 $184,849 $220,370 $250,465 $294,396 $237,232 $209,913 $212,972 $209,390 $201,212 $171,578 $194,511 $2,590,615
$203,727 $197,399 $246,258 $283,759 $308,417 $237,232 $209,913 $212,972 $231,173 $394,674 $171,578 $194,511 $2,891,615
$99 $99
$0
$0

$99 $99
$14,992 $14,992

$0

$0
$14,992 $14,992
$0 $956,589 $1,674,546 $1,818,683 $601,906 $0 $0 $0 $21,783 $193,819 $0 $0  $5,282,319
$0 $94,480 $183,068 $230,787 $106,585 $0 $0 $0 $6,738 $81,272 $0 $0 $617,176
$2,922,487 $2,800,205 $3,198,467 $3,612,247 $4,291,073 $3,132,576 $3,423,700 $3,151,611 $2,630,733 $2,647,833 $2,824,428 $2,914,491 $37,534,859
$2,922,487 $3,851,273 $5,056,082 $5,661,717  $4,999,565 $3,132,576 $3,423,700 $3,151,611 $2,659,254 $2,922,925 $2,824,428 $2,914,491 $43,520,108



Nebraska Pari-mutuel Handle 2023 v 2022 Comparison

All Tracks - Month
% Change
2022 v 2021

All Tracks - Year To Date

% change
2022 v 2021

FONNER
Month
Year To Date

LINCOLN
Month
Year To Date

OMAHA
Month
Year To Date

COLUMBUS
Month
Year To Date

ATOKAD
Month
Year To Date

January

-13.75%

-13.75%

0.48%
0.48%

38.93%
38.93%

-34.64%
-34.64%

-10.90%
-10.90%

February

-21.79%

-18.51%

-1.23%
-0.75%

-11.64%
8.62%

-41.80%
-38.43%

-16.06%
-13.51%

March

-22.20%

-20.13%

-10.53%
-6.14%

-19.93%
-4.21%

-39.06%
-38.65%

-12.51%
-13.14%

April

-25.52%

-21.96%

-14.82%
-9.39%

-16.77%
-8.77%

-43.64%
-40.16%

-11.93%
-12.77%

-29.05%

-23.65%

-10.44%
-9.57%

-15.81%
-10.70%

-45.38%
-41.58%

-19.01%
14.41%

-23.08%

-23.58%

-13.77%
-9.82%

20.20%
-6.76%

-40.58%
-41.43%

-34.78%
-18.50%

July

-22.44%

-23.45%

-23.24%
-10.65%

30.01%
-2.27%

-41.45%
-41.43%

-16.82%
-18.30%

August September October November December
-24.76% -22.54% -19.12% -14.45% 15.44%
-23.58% -23.50% -23.18% -22.63% -20.88%
-29.57% -29.64% -28.20% -13.90% -11.69%
-11.68% -12.52% -13.31% -13.34% -13.28%

39.53% 83.35% 35.59% 17.08% 91.12%
2.09% 6.71% 8.80% 9.44% 14.56%
-48.49% -49.02% -45.61% -30.77% -16.91%
-42.31% -42.97% -43.20% -42.40% -41.31%
2.79% 18.49% 98.18% -7.74% 6.70%
-16.37% -13.61% -5.26% -5.42% -4.70%



2022 Nebraska Pari-mutuel Handle

Track

Fonner
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Lincoln
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Omaha
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Columbus
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Total

Total

Total

Total

Hastings QHorses

Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Atokad
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Total
Live Meet
Intrastate
Interstate

Total

Total

Total

January February March April May June July August September October November December YTD Total
$0 $897,179 $1,883,290 $2,024,973 $646,584 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $5,452,026
$0 $0 $0 $0 $6,556 $13,988 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,544

$638,495 $733,753 $898,328 $996,017  $1,021,912 $612,827 $687,107 $635,869 $574,958 $648,424 $647,636 $505,206  $8,600,531
$638,495 $1,630,931 $2,781,618 $3,020,990 $1,675,051 $626,815 $687,107 $635,869 $574,958 $648,424 $647,636 $505,206 $14,073,101
$0 $806 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $806
$0 $47,533 $94,747 $96,301 $39,364 $9,620 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $287,564
$583,527 $824,543 $1,094,568 $1,409,802  $1,533,141 $827,042 $912,167 $871,904 $503,062 $687,252 $808,191 $691,738 $10,746,936
$583,527 $872,882 $1,189,315 $1,506,103  $1,572,504 $836,662 $912,167 $871,904 $503,062 $687,252 $808,191 $691,738 $11,035,306
$0 $1,135 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,135
$0 $76,798 $182,519 $198,099 $93,761 $21,691 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $572,868
$1,937,614 $2,107,098 $2,063,810 $2,553,808  $3,324,150 $2,223,504 $2,562,683 $2,473,730 $2,159,799 $2,078,965 $1,659,677 $1,145,429 $26,290,268
$1,937,614 $2,185,031 $2,246,328 $2,751,907  $3,417,911 $2,245195 $2,562,683 $2,473,730 $2,159,799 $2,078,965 $1,659,677 $1,145,429 $26,864,271
$0 $0 $0 $0 $74,240 $151,556 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $225,796
$0 $12,742 $31,122 $32,476 $12,941 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89,281
$228,652 $222,415 $250,362 $289,709 $293,606 $212,207 $252,374 $207,190 $195,098 $199,148 $185,975 $182,298  $2,719,032
$228,652 $235,157 $281,484 $322,185 $380,787 $363,763 $252,374 $207,190 $195,098 $199,148 $185,975 $182,298  $3,034,109
$137 $137
$0
$0

$137 $137
$0 $0

$0

$0
$0 $0
$0 $899,120 $1,883,290 $2,025,110 $720,824 $151,556 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $5,679,900
$0 $137,073 $308,388 $326,876 $152,621 $45,299 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $880,976
$3,388,287 $3,887,808 $4,307,068 $5,249,336  $6,172,807 $3,875,580 $4,414,330 $4,188,694 $3.432,917 $3,613,789 $3,301479 $2,524,671 $48,356,767
$3,388,287 $4,924,001 $6,498,745 $7,601,323  $7,046,252 $4,072,435 $4,414,330 $4,188,694 $3,432,917 $3,613,789 $3,301,479 $2,524,671 $55,006,925



	2023

